Table 1. Trapping Matters Workshops and Wild Fur Schools to be conducted under the Multistate Conservation Grant to Max McGraw during 2019 (estimating $4-5,000 per workshop). Gabby Zaldumbide will handle all workshop coordination. Bryant White will coordinate all fur schools. All grey boxes are complete workshops and fur schools.

	Dates
	Location
	Instructors
	Attendees/Booklets/
Manuals
	Point of Contact
	Budget
	Flyer?

	Feb. 9
	Stevens Point, WI
	John Olson
	?
	John Olson
	?
	yes

	Feb. 26
	Helena, Montana
(TWS Chapter)
	Tim Hiller
John Olson
Bob Inman
Vanna Boccadori
	40 copies of the booklet (received)
1 box of manuals (received)
	Vanna Boccadori
VBoccadori@mt.gov (emailed)


	They promised $1,000 for travel
	yes

	March 
1-3
	Madison, WI
	John Olson
Jamie Nack
	26 attendees
	Jamie Nack jlnack@wisc.edu
	0
	no

	March 
8-9
	Stevens Point, WI
	John Olson
	?
	Shawn Rossler 
shawn.rossler@wisconsin.gov

	
	Not yet

	March 20 and 21
	Robbinsville, New Jersey
Central Region Conservation Center
(2 workshops)
	Samara Trusso
Joli Vollers
Sam Pedder
Tom Decker
John Olson
	80 copies of the booklet (ordered)
2 boxes of manuals (received)
	Carole.Stanko@dep.nj.gov (emailed)
Aaron.T.Guikema@aphis.usda.gov
	?
	yes

	May ?
	Salina?, Kansas
(approved)
	Zach Lowe (maybe)
Bryant White
	
	Matt Peek matt.peek@ks.gov


	
	Not yet

	May 
20-24
	Idaho (Northwest fur school)
	Bryant
John Olson
Rick Tischaefer Bill
One or two others from IDFG
	
	Bill Seybold 
william.seybold@idfg.idaho.gov


	$3,000
	Not yet

	May 31st and June 1st (for certain)
	Hadley, Massachusetts (for NE region: invite CT and NH, TWS. Two workshops)
	 John Olson (if not in Germany)
Tom Decker

	
	Tom Decker 
Tom is working on the details now.
Gabby will be attending June 1. 
	(Tom has TWS, no need to prioritize)
	Yes

	June 3-7
	Newcomb, NY fur school
	Tom Decker

	2 boxes booklets
2 boxes manuals
	Andy MacDuff
andrew.macduff@dec.ny.gov

	$1,500
	

	June 13
	Camp Ripley, Minnesota
	John Olson
Colleen Olfenbuttel
Joli Vollers
	Approx. 40
1 box of manuals
(double check this closer to the date)
	John Erb  john.erb@state.mn.us
Abraham, Jason (DNR) jason.abraham@state.mn.us (emailed)
	
	

	October 21-25
	Madison, WI (Midwest Fur School)
	John Olson
Jamie Nack
	Jamie will be driving to McGraw and getting booklets
	Jamie Nack, jlnack@wisc.edu
	$1,200
	

	Oct. 29
	Reno, Nevada TWS annual meeting

	Colleen
John Olson
Tom Decker

	
	Bryant White as the coordinator


	
	Not yet

	Nov. 6
	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
(Waddill)
	John Olson
Bryant White
Cory Mosby
Joli (maybe)
	
	Jennifer Hogue-Manuel 
JHogue-Manuel@wlf.la.gov (emailed)
	
	Not yet

	No dates
	Indianapolis, Indiana
	John Olson
	
	Albers, Geriann GAlbers@dnr.IN.gov
(still waiting to hear back from higher-ups)
	
	Not yet

	No dates
	Nashville, Tennessee
	John Olson
(maybe)
Cory Mosby
Bryant White
Colleen (maybe)
	?
	Roger.Applegate@tn.gov (no workshop possible until new budget in July; reach out to him then)

	
	Not yet



Table 2. Canceled workshops for 2019.

	Location
	Point of Contact
	Reach out to in 2020?

	Idaho 
	Mosby,Corycory.mosby@idfg.idaho.gov

	Possibly

	Virginia
	Mike Fies mike.fies@dgif.virginia.gov
	Yes

	North Dakota (Great Plains fur school)
	Rick Tischaefer (John Olson should have contact info)

	Possibly




Table 3.  List of potential instructors’ contact information and participation in Trapping Matters Workshops.

	Name
	Contact Information
	*Communications (Y or N)
	*Trapping Demonstrations (Y or N)
	*Other Presentations (Y or N)

	Decker, Tom
	Thomas_Decker@fws.gov
	Y
	Y
	Y

	Lowe, Zach
	Zach@clft.org
	Y
	Y
	Y

	Mosby, Cory
	cory.mosby@idfg.idaho.gov
	N
	Y
	Y

	Nack, Jamie
	jlnack@wisc.edu
	Y
	Y
	Y

	Olfenbuttel, Colleen
	Colleen.Olfenbuttel@ncwildlife.org
	N
	Y
	Y

	Olson, John
	Johnfolson51@gmail.com
	Y
	Y
	Y

	Pedder, Samantha
	Samantha@cahss.org
Spedder37@gmail.com
	Needs training
	?
	Y

	Trusso, Samara
	satrusso@pa.gov
	Y
	N
	Y

	Vollers, Joli
	joli@clft.org
	Needs training
	?
	Y

	White, Bryant
	bwhite@fishwildlife.org
	Y
	Y
	Y



This document will be updated on an as-needed basis.
Please contact Gabby Zaldumbide at gabriela.zaldumbide@western.edu if you have any questions regarding workshop coordination. 

